HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 355 by Senator Stine

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, delete lines 7 through 28 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "(1) "Foreign entity" means an entity that is (a) owned or controlled by
 the government of a foreign country of concern, or (b) a partnership,
 association, corporation, organizing or other combination of persons organized
 under the law of or having its principal place of business in a foreign country
- 7 of concern, or a subsidiary of such entity.
- 8 (2) "Foreign country of concern" means a foreign government listed in
 9 15 CFR 7.4, including any agency of or any other entity of significant control of
 such foreign country of concern."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 29, change "(5)" to "(3)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, change "(6)" to "(4)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, change "(7)" to "(5)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 20, change "(8)" to "(6)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 3, line 20, after "a foreign" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 21 in its
- 21 entirety and on line 22 delete "counsel of record, or law firm of record," and insert
- 22 "entity"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, change "(9)" to "(7)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 24, after "by foreign" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 25 in
- 27 its entirety and insert "entities"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 4, line 29, delete "person, foreign state, or foreign sovereign wealth fund" and
- 30 insert "entity"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 5, line 3, after "foreign" delete the remainder of the line and on line 4, delete
- 3 "foreign state, or foreign sovereign wealth fund" and insert "entity"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 5, line 9, after "<u>foreign</u>" delete the remainder of the line and on line 10, delete
- 6 "foreign state, or foreign sovereign wealth fund" and insert "entity"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 6, line 13, after "a foreign" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 14 in its
- 9 entirety and insert "entity."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 7, line 13, after "any foreign" and before "and" delete "person, foreign state, or
- 12 **foreign sovereign wealth fund**" and insert "entity"